� RE 91072/07.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
Axial piston fixed motor
A2FMT series 70
Contents
Ordering code	 2
Hydraulic fluids	 3
Flow direction	 4
Shaft seal	 4

.1
3)
Metric version (type code "N")
Ports Standard Size pmax abs
[bar (psi)]3)
Status6)
A, B Working port
Fastening thread
SAE J518
DIN 13
1 in
M12 × 1.75; 17 (0.67) deep
420 (6100) O
T1 Drain port DIN 38525) M18 × 1.5; 12 (0.47) deep 3 (45) X4)
T2 Drain port DIN 38525) M18 × 1.5; 12 (0.47) deep 3 (45) O4)
ANSI version (type code "A")
Ports Standard Size pmax abs
[bar (psi)]3)
Status6)
A, B Working port
Fastening thread
SAE J518
ASME B1.1
1 in
7/16-14UNC-2B; 19 (0.75) deep
420 (6100) O
T1 Drain port ISO 119265) 3/4-16UNF-2B; 15 (0.59) deep 3 (45) X4)
T2 Drain port ISO 119265) 3/4-16UNF-2B; 15 (0.59) deep 3 (45) O4)
1)	 Involute spline acc. to ANSI B92.1a, 30° pressure angle, flat
root,side fit, tolerance class 5
2)	 Thread according to ASME B1.1
3)	 Depending on the application, momentary pressure peaks can occur.
Keep this in mind when selecting measuring devices and fittings.
4)	 Depending on installation position, T1 or T2 must be connected
(see also installation instructions on page 13).
5)	 The spot face can be deeper than as specified in the standard.
6)	 O = Must be connected (plugged on delivery)
X = Plugged (in normal operation)
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 91072/07.2017
10 A2FMT series 70 | Axial piston fixed motor
Dimensions sizes 90 and 107
Dimensions [mm (inch)]
Dimensions sizes 90 and 107
(1
.1
8)
(0.98)
(1
59
 (
6.
62
)
14
8.
5
(5
.8
5)
14
5
(5
.7
1)
14
6
(5
.7
5)
(5
.0
0)
(2
.2
5)
27.8 (1.09)
142 (5.59)
25
195.5 (7.70)
12
7
20 (0.79)
12.7 (0.50)
222.5 (8.76)
135 (5.32)
84

.5
3)
Metric version (type code "N")
Ports Standard Size pmax abs
[bar (psi)]3)
Status6)
A, B Working port
Fastening thread
SAE J518
DIN 13
1 in
M12 × 1.75; 17 (0.67) deep
420 (6100) O
T1 Drain port DIN 38525) M18 × 1.5; 12 (0.47) deep 3 (45) X4)
T2 Drain port DIN 38525) M18 × 1.5; 12 (0.47) deep 3 (45) O4)
ANSI version (type code "A")
Ports Standard Size pmax abs
[bar (psi)]3)
Status6)
A, B Working port
Fastening thread
SAE J518
ASME B1.1
1 in
7/16-14UNC-2B; 19 (0.75) deep
420 (6100) O
T1 Drain port ISO 119265) 7/8-14UNF-2B; 17 (0.67) deep 3 (45) X4)
T2 Drain port ISO 119265) 7/8-14UNF-2B; 17 (0.67) deep 3 (45) O4)
1)	 ANSI B92.1a, 30° pressure angle, flat root, side fit, tolerance class 5
2)	 Thread according to ASME B1.1
3)	 Depending on the application, momentary pressure peaks can occur.
Keep this in mind when selecting measuring devices and fittings.
4)	 Depending on installation position, T1 or T2 must be connected
(see also installation instructions on page 13).
5)	 The spot face can be deeper than as specified in the standard.
6)	 O = Must be connected (plugged on delivery)
X = Plugged (in normal operation)
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 91072/07.2017
12 A2FMT series 70 | Axial piston fixed motor
Integrated flushing and boost pressure valve
Integrated flushing and boost pressure valve
The flushing and boost pressure valve is used to remove
heat from the hydraulic circuit.
In the closed circuit it is used for the case flushing and for
the ensurance of the minimum boost pressure.
Hydraulic fluid is directed from the respective low pressure
side into the motor case. This is then fed into the reservoir,
together with the leakage. The hydraulic fluid removed from
the closed circuit must be replaced by cooled hydraulic
fluid from the boost pump.
Schematic
T2
T1
A (B)
B (A)
Flushing spool
Flushing orifice
Pressure relief
valve
Opening pressure of pressure relief valve
(observe when adjusting the primary valve)
▶▶ Sizes 56 to 107, fixed setting 16 bar (230 psi)
Switching pressure of flushing spool
▶▶ Sizes 56 to 107
Δp =  8 ±1 bar (115 ±15 psi)
Flushing flow
Orifices can be used to adjust the flushing flows as
required. The following information is based on:
ΔpND = pND – pG = 25 bar (365 psi) and
ν = 10 mm2/s (60 SUS)
(pND = low pressure, pG = case pressure)
Size Orifices
DIA [ø mm (inch)]
Flushing flow qv
[l/min (gpm)]
56, 63, 80, 90,
107
1.0 (0.04) 2.6 (0.69)
1.5 (0.06) 6 (1.58)
1.7 (0.067) 7.4 (1.95)
1.8 (0.071) 8.5 (2.45)
2.3 (0.09) 11.4 (3.01)
3 (0.12) 12.3 (3.25)
Speed sensors DSA and DSM
The versions A2FM...A and A2FM...N (“prepared for speed